
Parks & Recreation, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Management Services 18,817,100 12,598,800 14,749,700 14,357,000 14,660,700 13,342,400
Operations 17,136,700 14,493,200 15,194,100 15,996,800 16,744,200 16,110,500
Capital Projects 10,111,100 4,594,500 762,000 7,946,000 2,340,000 1,650,000

Total 46,064,900 31,686,500 30,705,800 38,299,800 33,744,900 31,102,900

By Fund Source

General 6,347,600 6,311,700 1,395,700 1,395,700 7,575,900 1,338,100
Dedicated 32,137,400 20,695,300 23,656,600 28,819,700 20,366,200 24,260,400
Federal 5,641,400 4,465,100 5,161,100 6,169,200 4,888,000 4,847,700
Other 1,938,500 214,400 492,400 1,915,200 914,800 656,700

Total 46,064,900 31,686,500 30,705,800 38,299,800 33,744,900 31,102,900

By Object

Personnel Costs 11,794,800 10,573,300 0 10,615,600 11,130,800 10,510,600
Operating Expenditures 7,251,000 5,490,600 0 6,792,900 7,007,600 6,957,600
Capital Outlay 11,780,500 6,180,300 0 9,188,700 3,853,900 2,882,100
Trustee/Benefit Payments 15,238,600 9,442,300 0 11,702,600 11,752,600 10,752,600
Lump Sum 0 0 30,705,800 0 0 0

Total 46,064,900 31,686,500 30,705,800 38,299,800 33,744,900 31,102,900

FTP Positions 139.50142.50139.50139.50164.50164.50
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Parks & Recreation, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

1,395,700139.50 30,705,8003.00  FY 2011 Original Appropriation 139.50 1,395,700 30,705,800

00.00 7,484,0004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 0 7,484,000

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

38,189,800139.505.00  FY 2011 Total Appropriation 1,395,700 1,395,700139.50 38,189,800

00.00 110,0006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 110,000

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

38,299,800139.507.00  FY 2011 Estimated Expenditures 1,395,700 1,395,700139.50 38,299,800

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 (9,609,100)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (9,609,100)

135,5000.00 224,1008.70  Restoration of Health Insurance Holiday 0.00 0 0

28,914,800139.509.00  FY 2012 Base 1,531,200 1,395,700139.50 28,690,700

(111,900)0.00 146,10010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

00.00 144,20010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 144,200

1,256,0000.00 3,089,80010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 1,627,000

(57,600)0.00 (112,500)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (57,600) (112,500)

6,9000.00 95,70010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

32,278,100139.5011.00  FY 2012 Total Maintenance 2,624,600 1,338,100139.50 30,349,400

Management Services
67,700 00.001.00 0 0IT Systems Integration Analyst12.01

66,700 00.001.00 0 0Project Manager - Capital Development12.02

19,900 00.001.00 0 0Grants Contract Specialist12.03

50,000 00.000.00 50,000 0Marketing Plan and Implementation12.04

0 00.000.00 2,603,900 0Remove Gas Tax Funding12.05

0 (1,000,000)0.000.00 0 0Transfer of RV Fund Spending Authority12.06

Operations
503,500 503,5000.000.00 0 0Park Operations - Operating, Capital Outla12.01

69,000 00.000.00 0 0Outdoor Recreation OHV Education Truc12.02

0 00.000.00 1,682,400 0Remove Gas Tax Funding12.03

Capital Projects
200,000 100,0000.000.00 0 0Lake Walcott - Ranger Housing12.01

75,000 00.000.00 0 0Lake Walcott- Conceptual Plan for Campi12.02

200,000 00.000.00 0 0Henrys Lake- Design/Build 40 Site Campg12.03

215,000 150,0000.000.00 0 0Volunteer Site Development12.04

0 00.000.00 615,000 0Remove Gas Tax Funding12.05

0 1,000,0000.000.00 0 0RV Fund Projects12.06

33,744,900142.5013.00  FY 2012 Total 7,575,900 1,338,100139.50 31,102,900

3.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 (57,600)6,180,200 397,1003,039,100

2.15% 0.00% -4.13%442.80% 9.90% 1.29%
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